

# SKATEBOARD DESIGN COMPETITION DETAILS

We have 50 skateboards to give away to any young creatives aged 10 to 17! Slap your art on it and return it by 2 July 2021 for the exhibition and chance for prizes! Boards can be picked up from the Palmerston Rec Centre! Skateboards will be displayed at the Palmerston Recreation Centre for community voting.

This competition has a prize pool of \$2750 up for grabs.

How to Enter the Competition

Pick up one of the 50 Skateboards from the Palmerston Recreation Centre, 11 the Boulevard. Paint your design/artwork on the skateboard.

<u>Submit your skateboard</u> Drop your completed skateboard to the Palmerston Recreation Centre, 11 the Boulevard. Closing date: 2 July 2021

<u>Prize Details</u> People Choice \$1000 First \$1000 Second \$500 Third \$250

## SKATEBOARD DESIGN COMPETITION TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 1. The City of Palmerston shall not be responsible for any loss, damage, expense, or personal injury which may be sustained by the participant by reason of any neglect, omission, or failure on the part of any participating organisations or their employees resulting from participating in the activities of this program.
- 2. This competition is sponsored by the Northern Territory Government.
- 3. First 50 young people to collect a board can participate. One board per person. Boards can be collected for the Palmerston Recreation Centre
- 4. You must be aged between 10-17 years to be eligible.
- 5. Boards may be decorated in any medium. Artwork must be placed on the inside of the board (the side you would normally stand on).
- 6. Artwork must be created by the entrant.
- 7. Your artwork is to be suitable for display in the community. This means no violence, drugs, swearing or sexual content. If your board cannot be displayed at exhibition for families then your board may not be eligible. City of Palmerston reserves the right to not include any boards that contradict this rule.
- 8. For your board to be eligible you will need to officially enter it by filling out the Entry Form when collecting your board and by submitting your finished board before Friday 2 July 2021, 5pm.
- 9. BY SUBMITTING YOUR BOARD, you are giving permission for your board to be exhibited as a part of the Palmerston Youth Festival at the Palmerston Recreation Centre.



### SKATEBOARD DESIGN COMPETITION TERMS AND CONDITIONS CONTINUED

- 10. By entering this competition, an entrant is indicating his/her agreement to be bound by these terms and conditions.
- 11. The promoter's decision in respect of all matters to do with the competition will be final and no correspondence will be entered.

#### Prize component

- 1. Employees of City of Palmerston or their family members or anyone else connected in any way with the competition or helping to set up the competition shall not be permitted to enter the competition.
- 2. There is no entry fee and no purchase necessary to enter this competition.
- 3. The promoter reserves the right to cancel or amend the competition and these terms and conditions without notice in the event of a catastrophe, war, civil or military disturbance, act of God or any actual or anticipated breach of any applicable law or regulation or any other event outside of the promoter's control. Any changes to the competition will be notified to entrants as soon as possible by the promoter.
- 4. Winner will be notified at the final festival event on the 16th of July and discussions surrounding the booking of the prize will be entered into in the week following the event.
- 5. No cash or alternative prizes will be offered.
- 6. The winner agrees to the use of his/her name and image in any publicity material.

#### **Privacy statement**

City of Palmerston is committed to protecting the privacy of personal information collected and complies with the requirements of the National Privacy Principles (NPPs) contained in the Privacy Act 1988 (Commonwealth).

All information collected for registration purposes will only be used for the administration and evaluation of the Sk8board design competition. City of Palmerston will not sell or release your private information to other organisations, except where this is necessary for the administration of the program.

You have a right to request reasonable access to the personal information that City of Palmerston hold about you. If you do not provide all the requested information, City of Palmerston may be unable to allow you to takepart in the program.

#### Use of images

Media recordings will be taken during Sk8board design competition and may be used for media coverage and other promotional uses relating to City of Palmerston. If you are not willing to be photographed or filmed, please let the event organiser know at the start of each session in which you participate.